
Italian F4 Championship
ACI Racing Weekend 28-30 Agosto 2020 - Imola
Qualifying 1

Final Classification
No Driver Nat Team Car Time Lap Total Gap KphCl.

1:45.168 168.0- -Dino BEGANOVIC Prema Powerteam 871 7 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthSWE

1:45.188 168.0+0.020 +0.020Carlton Jackston CRAWFORD Van Amersfoort Racing 662 52 Tatuus F.4  T014 AbarthUSA

1:45.203 168.0+0.035 +0.015Jonny EDGAR Van Amersfoort Racing 763 17 Tatuus F.4  T014 AbarthGBR

1:45.423 167.6+0.255 +0.220Filip Ioan UGRAN Jenzer Motorsport 764 14 Tatuus F.4  T014 AbarthROU

1:45.474 167.6+0.306 +0.051Jesse SALMENAUTIO Bhaitech 775 48 Tatuus F.4  T014 AbarthFIN

1:45.555 167.4+0.387 +0.081Andrea ROSSO Cram Motorsport 666 77 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthITA

1:45.572 167.4+0.404 +0.017Gabriele MINÌ Prema Powerteam 767 46 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthITA

1:45.661 167.3+0.493 +0.089Sebastian MONTOYA Prema Powerteam 758 6 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthCOL

1:45.690 167.2+0.522 +0.029Pietro DELLI GUANTI BVM Racing 669 35 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthITA

1:45.860 166.9+0.692 +0.170Francesco PIZZI Van Amersfoort Racing 6610 51 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthITA

1:45.922 166.8+0.754 +0.062Gabriel BORTOLETO OLIVERIR Prema Powerteam 7611 85 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthBRA

1:46.060 166.6+0.892 +0.138Jasin FERATI Jenzer Motorsport 7612 13 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthCHE

1:46.437 166.0+1.269 +0.377Dexter Macham PATTERSON Bhaitech 7713 11 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthGBR-SCT

1:46.469 166.0+1.301 +0.032Mateusz KAPRZYK Cram Motorsport 7714 78 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthPOL

1:46.510 165.9+1.342 +0.041Zdenek CHOVANEK Bhaitech 7615 66 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthCZE

1:46.526 165.9+1.358 +0.016Axel GNOS G4 Racing 7716 21 Tatuus F.4  T014 AbarthCHE

1:46.757 165.5+1.589 +0.231Han CENYU Van Amersfoort Racing 7717 8 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthCHN

1:46.759 165.5+1.591 +0.002Leonardo FORNAROLI Iron Lynx Srl 7618 72 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthITA

1:47.151 164.9+1.983 +0.392Sebastian OGAARD Bhaitech 7419 19 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthDNK

1:47.173 164.9+2.005 +0.022Francesco SIMONAZZI Jenzer Motorsport 7720 84 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthITA

1:47.263 164.8+2.095 +0.090Bence VALÌNT Van Amersfoort Racing 6621 86 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthHUN

1:47.554 164.3+2.386 +0.291Hamda AL QUBAISI Abu Dhabi Racing 7522 88 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthUAE

1:47.947 163.7+2.779 +0.393Sebastian FREYMUTH AS Motorsport 7723 27 Tatuus F.4  T014 AbarthDEU

1:48.894 162.3+3.726 +0.947Piotr WISNICKI Jenzer Motorsport 7724 15 RTatuus F.4  T014 AbarthPOL

1:45.168Lap 7 168.0 KphDino BEGANOVICFastest Lap:
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Qualifying 1
ACI Racing Weekend 28-30 Agosto 2020 - Imola
Italian F4 Championship

Final Classification by 2nd Fastest Lap
Driver Team Car Time GapNo Class

Van Amersfoort Racing52 Carlton Jackston CRAWFO 1:45.394 - - 1 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Van Amersfoort Racing17 Jonny EDGAR 1:45.415 +0.021 +0.021 2 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Cram Motorsport77 Andrea ROSSO R 1:45.635 +0.241 +0.220 3 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Prema Powerteam7 Dino BEGANOVIC R 1:45.956 +0.562 +0.321 4 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Jenzer Motorsport14 Filip Ioan UGRAN 1:45.979 +0.585 +0.023 5 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Van Amersfoort Racing51 Francesco PIZZI R 1:46.052 +0.658 +0.073 6 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Bhaitech48 Jesse SALMENAUTIO 1:46.098 +0.704 +0.046 7 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Prema Powerteam46 Gabriele MINÌ R 1:46.252 +0.858 +0.154 8 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Prema Powerteam85 Gabriel BORTOLETO OLIV R 1:46.492 +1.098 +0.240 9 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Bhaitech11 Dexter Macham PATTERSO R 1:46.525 +1.131 +0.033 10 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Jenzer Motorsport13 Jasin FERATI R 1:46.536 +1.142 +0.011 11 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

G4 Racing21 Axel GNOS 1:46.551 +1.157 +0.015 12 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Cram Motorsport78 Mateusz KAPRZYK R 1:46.772 +1.378 +0.221 13 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

BVM Racing35 Pietro DELLI GUANTI R 1:46.854 +1.460 +0.082 14 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Van Amersfoort Racing8 Han CENYU R 1:47.078 +1.684 +0.224 15 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Prema Powerteam6 Sebastian MONTOYA R 1:47.208 +1.814 +0.130 16 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Iron Lynx Srl72 Leonardo FORNAROLI R 1:47.540 +2.146 +0.332 17 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Jenzer Motorsport84 Francesco SIMONAZZI R 1:47.600 +2.206 +0.060 18 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Bhaitech66 Zdenek CHOVANEK R 1:47.756 +2.362 +0.156 19 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Van Amersfoort Racing86 Bence VALÌNT R 1:47.846 +2.452 +0.090 20 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Bhaitech19 Sebastian OGAARD R 1:47.916 +2.522 +0.070 21 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

AS Motorsport27 Sebastian FREYMUTH 1:48.628 +3.234 +0.712 22 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Jenzer Motorsport15 Piotr WISNICKI R 1:48.938 +3.544 +0.310 23 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

Abu Dhabi Racing88 Hamda AL QUBAISI R 1:49.072 +3.678 +0.134 24 Tatuus F.4  T014 Abarth

1:45.168Lap 7 168.0 KphDino BEGANOVICFastest Lap:

CARS # 15 - 35 SOME LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Track Status: DRY
Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Rapi Andrea

Stewards:
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